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RETURN THIS AMENDMENT TO THE ISSUING OFFICE AT: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED:  11/24/2023 
 

 
ITB OPENING DATE AND TIME:  December 7, 2023, 2:00 PM AKST 
 
 
Please see the following Q & A’s and changes to this ITB: 
 
Question 1: 
 

1. Tab “Laundry (LOT #1)”: Can we get confirmation on the machine for Palmer, AK Mat Su Pretrial Facility – 
Commercial Dryer HTO50NN.  This appears to be a homestyle dryer only and we are not sure what chemicals the 
facility intends to use in this machine.   

Response: Palmer, AK Mat Su Pretrial Facility – Commercial Dryer HTO50NN does not use any products. 
This item is deleted. See BID SCHEDULE – ITB 2024-2000-0158 Amendment #1.  
 

Question 2: 
 

1. Tab “Warewashing (LOT #2)”: Can the State provide more information on what is considered a load of manual 
pots and pans?  

Response: Manual pots and pans include all glassware, silverware, dishes, walls, floor, etc. This load type 
has been separated for the purpose of bidders to provide the specific product/s for Lot #2, Item 2.5 – 
Encapsulated Manual Pots and Pan Detergent. Product/s offered for this item should be suitable for hand 
cleaning. 
 

Question 3: 
 

1. Tab “Janitorial (LOT#3)”: If a product is ready-to-use (RTU) and therefore doesn’t have a dilution percentage, 
what would the State like proposers to input?  

Response: For ready-to-use products that do not have a dilution rate, bidders shall enter “0%” on the 
dilution rate section of Lot #3.  
 

NOTE: If one bidder offered an RTU product, but the rest of the bidders provided a formulated product 
with a dilution rate, the prices per container entered on the Specifications (L1, L2, L3) tab for that 
specific item will be used for tabulation.  
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Question 4: 
 

1. Tab “Specifications (L1,L2, L3): When a product is 4/1 (4, 1 one gallons), does the State want a 4 to show the 
entire case or one single gallon in the “Size of container” field?  

Response: For this specific scenario mentioned above, enter “1” to show the exact size of the container. If 
offering a substitute, please, also indicate on the description the case and size of the container. 
 

Question 5: 
 

1. General question: If a proposer doesn’t have a particular item in a given Lot, are they considered non-responsive 
if they select to “no bid” a particular line item(s) in a LOT?  

Response: To be considered responsive, bidders must bid on all items. If bidder cannot provide any of the 
suggested or preferred products, bidder must provide a substitute product or they will be considered non-
responsive if a lot is not complete. See Bid Schedule Instructions #4 for additional information. 
 

Changes: 
 
The BID SCHEDULE - ITB 2024-2000-0158 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with BID SCHEDULE 
- ITB 2024-2000-0158 Amendment #1. 
 
 
In order for your bid to be considered responsive, this amendment must be received by the Procurement 
Officer prior to the time set for the bid opening. 
 
 

END OF AMENDMENT #1 
 

______________________________ 
Maria Ostlie 

 Procurement Officer 
 PHONE: (907) 465-3337 
 EMAIL: maria.ostlie@alaska.gov  
 
 
      
NAME OF COMPANY 
 
______________________________ 
AUTHORIZED AGENT OF COMPANY 
 
          
SIGNATURE     DATE 
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